

STATE OF WASHINGTON

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. • Lacey, Washington 98503 P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 • TTY 1-800-833-6384 or 711

June 11, 2024

## ERRATA TO ORDER 02

 RE: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power & Light Company, Docket UE-230877

TO ALL PARTIES:

On February 15, 2024, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) entered Order 02, Prehearing Conference Order and Notice of Oral Argument (Order 02) in the above-referenced docket. Order 02 established a procedural schedule. Appendix A erroneously set the date for the Public Comment Hearing as Thursday, June 13, 2024. The correct date is Thursday, June 20, 2024.

Accordingly, Appendix A to Order 02 is amended to read as follows:

EVENT	DATE
Initial Brief by the Company	Friday, March 8, 2024
Response Briefs from Public Counsel and Staff	Friday, May 3, 2024
Company Reply Brief	Thursday, May 23, 2024
Notice Issued for Public Comment Hearing	30 days prior to Public Comment Hearing

## APPENDIX A PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

Public Comment Hearing	Thursday, June 20, 2024
Prefiled Exhibits	Thursday, June 20, 2024
Oral Argument (if deemed necessary.)	Thursday, August 1, 2024
Statutory Suspension Date	October 29, 2024

/s/ James E. Brown II JAMES E. BROWN II Administrative Law Judge